Lamb County UNUMs

Four UNUM Sites

U-357
U-358
U-1890/32912
U-1891/31406




Closed Landfill inventory UNUM Site

COG Name [South Plains Association of Governements -
COG Number 2 o _ |

County Name |I._an_15

County Number 140 ]

UNUM Number | 357

tnspection Number( ‘

Include? \Yes

Shape File No

Location Confidence Within 50 meters

Size 72 - |

Comments 1 mile South of FM 168 - Hwy 70 intersection on East side of
FM 168. Locate using aerial photo & TDH inspector’s
directions.

Source 1968 HEW S |

Site Name @r S 7|

Past Owner(s)  |City of Olton

Curr Owner(s) City of Olton per CAD

Legal Description

Current Land Use ‘Sé_vve_r_PEif '

Lat-Long N34 10.186, W102 07.916

POB [Cénter

Attachments ‘Aerial Photo




Lamb County, Texas
Closed Landfill Unit: U-357

ty Rd 321

Coun

South Plains Association of Governments, 02/23/2001

Disclaimer: This map was prepared by the Southwest Texas State University Closed Landfill Inventory Team for the South Plains Association
of Governments in response to previsions of Section 363.064, Texas Health and Safety Code. The closed landfill unit location and boundary
indicated on this map are approximations only, based on the best available information. Specific land tract(s) have been identified within this
approximate boundary in order to inform the current and prospective landowner(s) that a closed landfill unit(s) may exist on any or all of these
tract(s); this map is not intended to influence the sale or purchase or real property. Accompanying this map is additional information on the
subject closed landfill unit, land tract(s) and the assigned confidence level of the unit's location on this map.
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Closed Landfill Inventory UNUM Site
COG Name —!Sou_th Plains Esdaaﬂonfgffeo\ié?e_ments_' ]

COG Number 2 |

County Name Eamfb
County Number 340 7 _

UNUMNumber | 358 o

Inspection Number;

Include? 'Yes _ 7 7 77 -
Shape File iﬂo : 7; _ : - _7__ S J
Location Confidence Within 200 meters L
Size [éd e ) -
Comments IFM 54, 0.75 mile East of Littlefield. Locate per conversation |
with Lisa Kilby at lamb CAD & TDH inspector's directions.
| |
Source TDH Memo 2/75, 1968 HEW ]
Site Name Litlefied
Past Owner(s)  [City of Littlefield -
Curr Owner(s) (City of Littlefield per Lisa Kilby at CAD (11/08/00). |
| _ _ . .
—  — — A

Legal Description °

. ) - |

Current Land Use ng@i Tre}gfmﬂmg Plrafntiw

Lat-Long N33 54.900, W102 18.499

53 94.500, 18.4 : A

POB {cénter B B j' - T i

Attachments




Lamb County, Texas
Closed Landfill Unit: U-358

N33.9153
W102.3075

0 700 1400 2100 Feet

e

South Plains Association of Governments, 02/23/2001

Disclaimer: This map was prepared by the Southwest Texas State University Closed Landfill Inventory Team for the South Plains Association
of Governments in response to previsions of Section 363.064, Texas Health and Safety Code. The closed landfill unit location and boundary
indicated on this map are approximations only, based on the best available information. Specific land tract(s) have been identified within this
approximate boundary in order to inform the current and prospective landowner(s) that a closed landfill unit(s) may exist on any or all of these
tract(s); this map is not intended to influence the sale or purchase or real property. Accompanying this map is additional information on the
subject closed landfill unit, land tract(s) and the assigned confidence level of the unit's location on this map.




Texas Department of Health

Public Health Region 2

Robert Bernstein, M.D., F.A.CP. 4709 66th Strect

Commissioner Lubbock, Texas 79414

Robert A, MacLean, M.D. {806) 797-4331 E. Arnold Isaacson, M.D., M.P.H.
Deputy Commissioner Regional Director

Professional Services

Hermas L. Miller

Deputy Commissioner

Management and Administration »usNOTICE OF CLOSUREw#w«

Travelers Insurance Co.
2990 Lakeaide Blvd. #300
Richardeson, TX 75081-1325

Subject: Solid Waste - Lamb County, TDH Region 2
Unauthorized Soclid Waste Dimposal Site
10.5 mi. N of Sudan on E aide FM-303
Date of Inapection: May 9, 19389
TDH Representative: Michael D. Graeber, P.E.

During the inspection of the subject on the above date, it was
found that the site haa been properly closed in accordance with
the Department’s Municipal Solid Waste Manasgement Regulations.”

Your cooperaticon in closing this site is greatly appreciated.

Regional Engineer

cc: Division of Solid Waste Management, TDHV//r




Larrhrer(s) ’T'ﬂvcllr.r 2S5yrare e Gad lcpgr;.amr(s):

‘ailing Address: _2 2§V lalc rrjn-e

LichAnpses 1A 2N/ -/5S
Street Address: Street Address:
Telephore Naber: Telephore Naber:

Site Locatdon: fp- 3 m. A c/_g-z,aml G N30 N L SIOU
Person(s) Contacted: Aine”

Férsm(s)?art:i.c:.path’ngrspectim —
Purpose of Irepection: /Carplamt/ Pictires Tden: Yes /()
TCH Representative(s): m:/ Eri e (_’)'L/%'J
olrtatrlfeelch oleloleledolok RN O T ;;A;AMM$D&MMMMHMMH&MW
O'edc&ea;prcpnanearmertomoftlnfollmn'gqastlas Beplain answers on Caments Form.
Yes No
A. Is the disposal cperation being codieted 1. Is the uloading of waste confired?
by ar with athorization fran landowex? —_ [ J. Is access controlled?
B. Is there ary indication that tippirg fees [ K. Is there significant windblon waste?
are being charped? L. Is there a significant amount of vaste
C. Is the site active and receiving waste? a the access road?
D. Is there ay irdication of grouwdater or M. Is scavergirg beirg allowed?
sarface water contamination? _____N. Is vaste being spread ard compacted?
E. Is there aty indication that solid weste 0. Is adkquate cover beirg applied?
is bured at the site? _

i
4
i
|
R

F. Is waste being placed in uronfired vater? .
G. Are drairage controls provided? R, Are wvectors present?
H. Does site have mears for fire protectdon?

of solid waste beirg deposited: S7AY /8 cleseo

S.
T. Acres filled: Approrimate dimersiors of active disposal area: /¥ 2w Calee Lo A2
U. Describe the gereral ard soil canditions at the site (e.g. gravel or sard pit, rock quany, o the grourd, etc

2w o Flof~ Frerarn, (B3 Tuaeicmo —CArr IS Srirecin~
7 Sume. ey Eans)

. Describe doserved oxditics sch as locatiors of hoes, water wells, etc.,in’&evicﬁﬂtyofti‘esibe:
e 7o mn to &0 —wiofe ot fl Leor fron Badiennd

W. Vhat kind of equipmert: is o site? Ao
X. list krown trarsporters (ircluding mailing address) utilizing site on separate sheet. selelioickinedeldeicloldeisideid
%
Y. Makeasinplelimdmdrgmsepamtesteetoquﬁrleyaimﬁvmgmﬁ's sghowing, the area of *
, vater wells, etc. *
* 5 Cag
b@*m SZFE =
PR RHAKARAKARARRRAA AR ARARAAN KH'\I‘I\; :‘ '—::.
Date Last Corresporderce /L - - £4”  Next Inspection Date — * -
* 3
Distribion: White-Central Office Yellow-Region (S5 1L/4/87) %
% :
*

Page 1 of "2 -- _




Closed Landfill Inventory UNUM Site

COG Name |South Plains Association of Governements ]
COG Number 2 |
County Name Ergb— o
County Number ‘140

UNUM Number ‘ 1890 \

Inspection Number‘ 32012 ‘

Include? iYes 7 e ___ ___j

Shape File No ) ]

Location Confidence Within 50 meters ]

Size B B

Comments iLot 1, Block 4, SW corner of North end of NW side of
Littlefield. U-32912 is North 1/2; U-1890 is South 1/2.
Dumping occurred on North 1/2.

Source TNRCC Correspondence 6/9/95 ]

Site Name Frank Tracy Estate ] '_"i___." ]

Past Owner(s) IFrank W, Tracy Estate c/o John Meadows B N

Frank W, Meadows Estate Dumping on N 1/2.

Legal Description |Broadacres Addition )

Curr Owner(s) U-32912 - John Soliz, 1021 W 6th St Littlefield; U-1890 - J
7
Block 4 N 1/2 of Lot 1 3.0 Acres ‘

Current Land Use |Open Pasture . __ Q

Lat-Long N33 56.426, W10220.313 ]
POB [Center N N

Attachments Cad Card, TNRCC Letter




Lamb County, Texas
Closed Landfill Unit: U-1890/32912
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South Plains Association of Governments, 02/23/2001

Disclaimer: This map was prepared by the Southwest Texas State University Closed Landfill Inventory Team for the South Plains Association
of Governments in response to previsions of Section 363.064, Texas Health and Safety Code. The closed landfill unit location and boundary
indicated on this map are approximations only, based on the best available information. Specific land tract(s) have been identified within this
approximate boundary in order to inform the current and prospective landowner(s) that a closed landfill unit(s) may exist on any or all of these
tract(s); this map is not intended to influence the sale or purchase or real property. Accompanying this map is additional information on the
subject closed landfill unit, land tract(s) and the assigned confidence level of the unit's location on this map.




——————

John Hall, Chairman

Pam Reed, Commissioner

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Commissioner
Dan Pearson, Executive Direclor

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

June 9, 1995

Mr. John Scoliz CERTIFIED MAIL
1021 W. 6th Street RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Littlefield, TX 79339

Re: Municipal Solid Waste - Lamb County
John Soliz - Unauthorized Site No. MSW-32912 _
Lot 1, Block 4, Broad Acre Estates (SW corner of North End of
N Westside, North of Littlefield)

Dear Mr. Soliz:

Receipt of your letter of May 5, 1995 is herewith acknowledged.
The progress described in your letter toward bringing this site in
compliance with the Commission’s regulations is greatly
appreciated. Your willingness to properly close this site is
greatly appreciated.

This site must be brought into compliance with the conditions of
the MSWR and previous correspondence. Because of your actions to
correct the violations, the compliance date specified in our
letter, dated August 8, 1994, will be extended to September 1,
1995. .

Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission personnel are
available to assist you with any technical assistance that you may
require in order to effect compliance with the Commission’s
regulations. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact Mr. William I. King Jr., P.E., at (806)796-7092,

Sincerely,

;gédy J. Ammons '

Lubbock Region
Waste Program Manager

RIA/WIK/dgm

RePLY To: RECION 2 + 4630 S0TH ST., SUITE 600 + LUBBOCK, TEXAS 79414-3509 - ARea CODE B06/796-7092 « FAX 806/796.7107

P.O. Box 13087 +  Austin, Texas 787113087 -+ 512/239-1000

printed on recycled paper using soybased ink




UmeA-1810 / 32412

EmDUmmﬂ<HUnxwﬂk@0 Amornw uDIZDh@Aﬂwobbﬁv
R2A03-2B2D-68540-001 BROADACRES ADDITION, 1 W 6TH

BLOCK 4, N/72 LOT 1, ACRES 3.@
LITTLEFIELD, TX 79239-3021

PRINTED: @6/21/0@ VALUE CHG: @5/@86/98
SHARED ASSD
SHARED : NBHD : HS CAP ASSD
LOCAL APPR : 3009
WELL GPM: IRR ACRES: 9.0@

LAND CLEARED FOR 199&

_
|36 2 I W I 2

IMP MOD %
NBH*% (TBL)Y CLS
ACREAGE @ 1@@d/AC SPEC1 C1 N A 3R 1900
Total 3A Total

NBH*%

SLI GLA HPW

Total
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R3/20/96
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Closed Landfill Inventory UNUM Site

COG Name B [South Plains Association of Governements; 7 3
COG Number  [2 ] |
County Name \Lamb - ) 777 ;77‘777 __ J

County Number (140 _ _ |

UNUM Number | 1891 O

Inspection Number| 31406

Include? 'Yes B - ]
Shape File INo j

Location Confidence WVH?\H&OKO meters

Size 0.5
Comments 10.3 miles North of Sudan on FM 303 on East si’dé’flSc’étET
per conversation with Lisa Kilby at Lamb CAD on 11/10/00.

Source 'TDH Inspection 5/9/89 o |
Site Name ‘ |
Past Owner(s) ‘Traveler’s Insurance, 2250 Lakeside Blvd #500, Richardson,
Curr Owner(s) Numerous owners.Dump site was most likely on property of

Robert Daniel, 7317 Quenns Pl, Amarillo 79109.

Legal Description A-2200, W E Halsell
Block 2, S part od Section 88 East of Hwy 303

Current Land Use |Vacant Farm Land and Clear Pasture J
Lat-Long N3413.011W10231.239 ]
__ e ——
POB [Center -
Attachments Cad Cards, TDH Inspection Report |




Lamb County, Texas
Closed Landfill Unit: U-1891/31406
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South Plains Association of Governments, 02/23/2001

Disclaimer: This map was prepared by the Southwest Texas State University Closed Landfill Inventory Team for the South Plains Association
of Governments in response to previsions of Section 363.064, Texas Health and Safety Code. The closed landfill unit location and boundary
indicated on this map are approximations only, based on the best available information. Specific land tract(s) have been identified within this
approximate boundary in order to inform the current and prospective landowner(s) that a closed landfill unit(s) may exist on any or all of these
tract(s); this map is not intended to influence the sale or purchase or real property. Accompanying this map is additional information on the
subject closed landfill unit, land tract(s) and the assigned confidence level of the unit's location on this map.




U~ 181-3Mek
PROPERTY ID : R13979 CARD 1 OF 2 DANIEL ROBERT C & MARIE {23789

DAEARR-GRNAA-I6AAA-2Al AZ20@ W E HALSELL 7317 QUEENS PL
BLK 2, S/PT SECTION 88 E OF HWY 3203, RACRES
441, 5b AMARILLO, TX 791@9-6490
PRINTED: @b6/21/@0 VALUE CHG: R4/1G/08
SHARED ASSD
SHARED : NBHD s HS CAP ALSSD
LOCAL APPR ¢ 45779
MAP ID: 6
WELL GPM: IRR ACRES: @.20

WELYL 1-8-7 = 12@& AC

493 143
B1/15/96 465 793
Ba/2e/94 096690 448 4@

IMP MOD %

NBH*% (TBL) CLS
IRR SOIL #1 (F1I) F1I D3 N 3 75.8A 659,022
IRR SOIL #3 (F3I) F3I D3 N A 1&. 420 390,80
NP SOIL #3 (P3D) P3D D3 N A 75.0R 935.00 Y
NP SOIL #5 (P3D) PSD D3 N a 233. 1A 65.00 Y
NP SOIL #6 (P&D) PeD D3 N A 8.0R 45.0Q Y
NP SO0IL #7 (P7D) P7D D3 N A 38.06A 30,909 Y

SSE GLA HPW

P e ok ok e
wlelwlwlels
P e o b et s

D3/D5/98

45,7760




PROPERTY ID : R40269

BA20G-02000-36000-031 A2208 W HALSEL L
mmﬂmm.ﬂHmDDA E/PT OF NE/PT mmnﬂHDZ a8,
PRINTED: @6/21/0Q VALUE CHG: Q4/12/00
SHARED : NBHD 2

LOCAL APPR : 3lze

MAP ID: 6

WELL GPM: IRR ACRES: @.02@

WATERED FROM W/PT SECTION 887

oi2 oce
16/27/99 o867 416
lase7/99 S@7 411
NBH# (TBL) CLS
IF SOIL #1 (P1I) PLI D3 N A

l.egal Acres 71.0@ Total

RUZICKA CHILDREN'S PARTNERSHIP
o228 18TH ST

LUBBOCK, TX 79416-3520
SHARED ASSD

(266@ SSE GLRA HPW

HS CAP ASSD :

IMP MOD %
71Q 200. 3@ Y
71.08A Teotal

NBH*

17,842 1D1

17, 04®

QAB/24/98
MW
3, 12@
Total
R 44,80 3, 120




PROPERTY ID : R38246 JOHNSON RANDY (4@7820)
22ARG-0VRDB-36000-821 A22B3 W E HALSELL PO BOX 610

SSE GLA HFW

BLK 2, TRACT W/PT OF NE/PT SECTION 88 E OF
HWY 353, ACRES 271.22 MULESHOE, TX 79347-03510
PRINTED: @6/21/00 VALUE CHG: @4/10/02
SHARED ASSD
SHARED: NBHD HS CAP ASSD :
LOCAL APPR : 17922
MAPR ID: &
WELL GPi: IRR ACRES: @.00

WELLS - ALL PUMPS PULLED

336 3636 3 36 A X

CRP

IMP MOD +%
NBH¥* (TBL) CLS
DRY SOIL #1i (FiD) F1D D3 N A 140. @A 275. 00 Y
DRY SOIL #32 (F3D) F3D D3 N A 118.32A 165.00@ Y
- DRY SQOIL #5 (F5D) FSD D3 W A 12.9RA 95.00 Y
Legal Acres 271.22 Total 271.22R

Total

NBH*%

46,20@ 1D1
23,430 1D1
1,470 1D1

71, 100

@6/15/99
M
17,920
Total
A 76.80@ 18,640
A 57.00 &, 740
A 42.00 S4Q
Total 17,920




FPROFPERTY 1D = R33748
ARQAD-0QENA—I6RDA—D11 ARSCOG E HARLSEL
gékeg, TRALCT SN/CDRNER SECTIDN aa, QCRES

PRINTED: @6/21/2@ VALUE CHG: @4/18/00
SHARED: NBHD =

LOCAL APPR : 3219

MAP ID: 1

WELL GFM: IRR ACRES: 2.0@

ACREAGE NEVER ON ROLL BEFORE 19587

NBH% (TBL) CLS

NP SOIL #3 (P3D) P3D D3 N A
NE SOIL #35 (POD) PSD D3 N A
NP S0IL #7 (P7D) P7D D3 N A
Legal Acres 90.29 Tatal

J-5 RANCH INC (394620)

J B JAMES
RR_1 BOX 96
OLTON, TX 79@64-5801

SHARED RASSD

SSE GLA HPW

HS CAP ASSD :

IMP MOD %
77.29A4 95.00 Y
12.98 6£3.00 Y
LBR  30.00 Y
90.29%A Total

MBH*%

pr
a5
e o)
[ J o ] =)
et et s

9,799

a3/05/92
M
3,210
Total
A 37.0@ 2,860
A £8.Qa 340
A 12.00 10
Total 3,2t@
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